

## **MINUTES**

Eau Claire County
Criminal Justice Collaborating Council
Executive Board
Tuesday, May 17, 2022 at 7:30 a.m.
In-Person Meeting in Room 3312
721 Oxford Avenue • Eau Claire, WI 54703

Present: Kathryn Schauf, Nick Smiar, Michael Schumacher

Others: Alex Scheppke, Tiana Glenna, Angela Beranek

Public: None Present

Judge Schumacher called the meeting to order at 7:35 a.m and confirmed meeting notice.

Kathryn Schauf motioned to approve minutes from the March 15, 2022 Board meeting. No discussions or amendments, minutes approved.

Tiana Glenna provided operational updates to the Board, discussing updates from the jail and ongoing changes with regards to the Covid-19 Pandemic.

Judge Schumacher provided an update from the courts regarding procedures as relating to the Covid-19 Pandemic, caseloads, Branch 6, and staffing changes underway within the courts.

Kathryn Schauf provided an update on ARPA requests within the county, including a request for additional prosecutors to assist in clearing the current backlog of cases.

Judge Schumacher spoke briefly on staffing within the public defender's office, and ongoing staffing shortages therewithin – as well as expected changes within the next few years as a result of retirements.

Tiana Glenna provided an update on ongoing efforts to educate different groups within the county government regarding what CJS does and which programs exist within CJS for clients to utilize.

Tiana Glenna provided an update regarding data analytics within the CJCC, and the successes of CJS' new data analyst.

Judge Schumacher spoke briefly about the JJCC, and their work regarding the indiscriminate shackling of child defendants.

The Board discussed potential agenda items for the upcoming CJCC Full Council meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:26 a.m.

Respectfully submitted by,



## **MINUTES**

Eau Claire County
Criminal Justice Collaborating Council
Executive Board
Tuesday, May 17, 2022 at 7:30 a.m.
In-Person Meeting in Room 3312
721 Oxford Avenue • Eau Claire, WI 54703

Alexander Scheppke